Minutes of the Transfer Station Repair & Reconstruction Bid Opening by the Town of Johnsburg at the Town Hall, North Creek, Town of Johnsburg, Warren County, NY, on the 10th day of April, 2012

The Transfer Station Repair & Reconstruction Bid opening was called to order at 1:30pm by Town of Johnsburg Town Clerk, William E. Rawson.

The Town Clerk noted that the legal notice appeared in the North Creek News – Enterprise on March 17, 2012, and the Glens Falls Post Star of March 16, 2012

The following persons were present: Engineer Kathleen Suozzo representing Cedarwood Engineering, the Town of Johnsburg Engineering firm; Town of Johnsburg Town Clerk/William E. Rawson.

Guests: Alan Squires representing AB Construction & Environmental, LLC; Chris Carignan representing Bunkoff General Contractors.

The Town Clerk noted that copies of the bid packet were mailed to or collected in person by the following companies: S & R Construction, Bunkoff General Contractors, Falzerano Plumbing, Stephen Miller General Contractors, Eastside Metals Recycling Corp., AB Construction & Environmental, LLC, Reed Construction Data, Inc. and Bidtool Construction Data Company. Five bids were received by the deadline at noon today (April 10, 2012) from the following companies: S & R Construction, Bunkoff General Contractors, Falzerano Plumbing, Stephen Miller General Contractors, and AB Construction & Environmental, LLC. The bids were opened and read aloud in the order in which they were received.

Bidder S & R Construction	Base Amount \$119,500.00	Alternate \$74,900.00
Bunkoff General Contractors	\$87,000.00	\$8,900.00
Falzerano Plumbing	\$141,956.00	0.00
Stephen Miller General Contractors	\$194,160.00	0.00
AB Construction & Environmental, LLC	\$77,308.00	\$45,000.00

The Town Clerk thanked the bidders for their bids. Engineer Kathleen Suozzo indicated that she would be in tomorrow to review the bids for completeness prior to making a recommendation to the Town.

Town Clerk Rawson adjourned the Bid Opening at 1:45pm.

Prepared by William E. Rawson, Town Clerk Town of Johnsburg